which the board is heated, but not more than three (3) local members 
elected from the same church.

(2) Оле (I) member choscxi from each cooperating state; and one (1} 
additional member from each state having two hundred find fifty 
thou»and (2M,000) members, and another additional member for each 
additional two hundred and fifty thousand (250,000) members in such 
state.

2, The trustees of institutions and commissioners shall be composed as follows: 
(1) no change
(2) If the composition of the trustees or commissioners is not determined 

by charter requirements, the body of trustees or commissioners shall he